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Accounting standards effective dates

In this table:
A = annual periods

| = interim periods

* = Indicates a gap in ASU sequencing. ASUs excluded from this list are effective for all applicable entities, including entities with
off-calendar year-ends.

O = If 'Complex effective date' is marked 'Yes', additional information is required to determine when the ASU is effective for your
company. See the source ASU at fasb.org for complete effective date information. For certain ASUs, additional information is
provided in the footnotes.

Grey shading indicates that the ASU is first effective in 2025 for a calendar year-end entity.

The ASUs in this table are generally effective for A/l periods in fiscal years beginning on or after the dates provided.
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https://fasb.org/standards/accounting-standard-updates

Accounting standards effective dates

Public business e

SEC fllers SEC filers

not eligible Not an All other

eligible to Resources

be an SRC SEC filer entities

to be an
SRC

Complex
effective
date®

2025-05 Measurement of credit losses for | 326 Al 12/15/25 12/15/25 12/15/25 12/15/25 Yes N/A Defining Issues
accounts receivable and contract
assets for private companies and
certain not-for-profit entities

(PCC)

2025-04 Clarifications to share-based 718 Al 12/15/26 12/15/26 12/15/26 12/15/26 Yes N/A Defining Issues
consideration payable to a 606
customer

2025-03 Determining the accounting 805 Al 12/15/26 12/15/26 12/15/26 12/15/26 Yes N/A Defining Issues
acquirer in the acquisition of a 810
variable interest entity

2025-02 Amendments to SEC paragraphs | 405 N/A 3/18/25 3/18/25 3/18/25 N/A N/A N/A -

pursuant to SEC Staff
Accounting Bulletin No. 122

2025-01 Clarifying the effective date [of 220-40 A 12/15/26 12/15/26 12/15/26 N/A Yes N/A -
ASU 2024-03]

| 12/15/27 12/15/27 12/15/27 N/A
2024-04 Induced conversions of 470-20 Al 12/15/25 12/15/25 12/15/25 12/15/25 Yes N/A Defining Issues
convertible debt instruments Webcast
2024-03 Disaggregation of Income 220-40 A 12/15/26 12/15/26 12/15/26 N/A Yes N/A Defining Issues
Statement Expenses
| 12/15/27 12/15/27 12/15/27 N/A
2024-02 Caodification improvements— Various Al 12/15/24 12/15/24 12/15/24 12/15/25 Yes N/A -
Amendments to remove
references to the concepts
statements
2024-01 Scope application of profits 718 All 12/15/24 12/15/24 12/15/24 12/15/25 Yes N/A Defining Issues
interest and similar awards
2023-09 Improvements to income tax 740 A 12/15/24 12/15/24 12/15/24 12/15/25 Yes N/A Defining Issues
disclosures
2023-08 Accounting for and disclosure of 350-60 Al 12/15/24 12/15/24 12/15/24 12/15/24 Yes N/A Defining Issues
crypto assets Issues In-Depth
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https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202025-05.pdf&title=Accounting%20Standards%20Update%202025-05%E2%80%94Financial%20Instruments%E2%80%94Credit%20Losses%20(Topic%20326):%20Measurement%20of%20Credit%20Losses%20for%20Accounts%20Receivable%20and%20Contract%20Assets%20for%20Private%20Companies%20and%20Certain%20Not-for-Profit%20Entities%20(PCC)
https://kpmg.com/us/en/frv/reference-library/2025/fasb-issues-asu-simplified-credit-loss-guidance.html
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202025-04.pdf&title=ASU%202025-04%E2%80%94Compensation%E2%80%94Stock%20Compensation%20(Topic%20718)%20and%20Revenue%20from%20Contracts%20with%20Customers%20(Topic%20606):%20Clarifications%20to%20Share-Based%20Consideration%20Payable%20to%20a%20Customer
https://kpmg.com/us/en/frv/reference-library/2025/fasb-asu-share-based-consideration-customer.html
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202025-03.pdf&title=Accounting%20Standards%20Update%20No.%202025-03%20Business%20Combinations%20(Topic%20805)%20and%20Consolidation%20(Topic%20810):%20Determining%20the%20Accounting%20Acquirer%20in%20the%20Acquisition%20of%20a%20Variable%20Interest%20Entity
https://kpmg.com/us/en/frv/reference-library/2025/fasb-issues-asu-on-business-combinations-with-vies.html
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202025-02.pdf&title=Accounting%20Standards%20Update%202025-02%E2%80%94Liabilities%20(405):%20Amendments%20to%20SEC%20Paragraphs%20Pursuant%20to%20SEC%20Staff%20Accounting%20Bulletin%20No.%20122
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202025-01.pdf&title=Accounting%20Standards%20Update%202025-01%E2%80%94Income%20Statement%E2%80%94Reporting%20Comprehensive%20Income%E2%80%94Expense%20Disaggregation%20Disclosures%20(Subtopic%20220-40):%20Clarifying%20the%20Effective%20Date
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202024-04.pdf&title=Accounting%20Standards%20Update%202024-04%E2%80%94Debt%E2%80%94Debt%20with%20Conversion%20and%20Other%20Options%20(Subtopic%20470-20):%20Induced%20Conversions%20of%20Convertible%20Debt%20Instruments
https://kpmg.com/us/en/frv/reference-library/2024/fasb-issues-asu-on-convertible-debt-instruments.html
https://kpmg.com/us/en/frv/webcast/2025/induced-conversions-of-convertible-instruments.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202024-03.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202024-03%E2%80%94Income%20Statement%E2%80%94Reporting%20Comprehensive%20Income%E2%80%94Expense%20Disaggregation%20Disclosures%20(Subtopic%20220-40):%20Disaggregation%20of%20Income%20Statement%20Expenses
https://kpmg.com/us/en/frv/reference-library/2024/rolling-the-dise-fasb-issues-final-asu.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202024-02.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202024-02%E2%80%94Codification%20Improvements%E2%80%94Amendments%20to%20Remove%20References%20to%20the%20Concepts%20Statements
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202024-01.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202024-01%E2%80%94Compensation%E2%80%94Stock%20Compensation%20(Topic%20718):%20Scope%20Application%20of%20Profits%20Interest%20and%20Similar%20Awards
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2024/fasb-proposes-illustration-for-profits-interest-awards.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202023-09.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202023-09%E2%80%94Income%20Taxes%20(Topic%20740):%20Improvements%20to%20Income%20Tax%20Disclosures
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2023/fasb-issues-asu-to-disaggregate-income-tax-disclosures.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202023-08.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202023-08%E2%80%94Intangibles%E2%80%94Goodwill%20and%20Other%E2%80%94Crypto%20Assets%20(Subtopic%20350-60):%20Accounting%20for%20and%20Disclosure%20of%20Crypto%20Assets
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2023/fasb-to-issue-final-crypto-asset-accounting-asu.html
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2024/accounting-and-reporting-for-crypto-intangible-assets.html
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2023-07

2023-06

2023-05

2023-02*

2023-01

2022-05*

2022-03*

2022-01*

2021-08*

2020-06*

2018-12*

Segment reporting:
Improvements to reportable
segment disclosures

Codification amendments in
response to the SEC’s disclosure
update and simplification
initiative

Joint venture formations
(Subtopic 805-60): Recognition
and initial measurement

Accounting for investments in tax
credit structures using the
proportional amortization method

Leases—Common control
arrangements

Insurance—Transition for sold
contracts

Fair value measurement of equity
securities subject to contractual
sale restrictions

Fair value hedging—Portfolio
layer method

Accounting for contract assets
and contract liabilities from
contracts with customers

Accounting for convertible
instruments and contracts in an
entity’s own equity

Insurance — Targeted
improvements to the accounting
for long-duration contracts

280

Various

805-60

323

842

944

820

815

805

470-20
815-40

944

Al

Al

Al

All

All

All

Al

All

Public business e

SEC filf—,\rs SEC filers
not eligible o
eligible to
to be an be an SRC
SRC
12/15/23 12/15/23
12/15/24 12/15/24
Note ' Note
1/1/25 1/1/25
12/15/23 12/15/23
12/15/23 12/15/23
12/15/22 12/15/24
12/15/22 12/15/24
12/15/23 12/15/23
12/15/22 12/15/22
12/15/22 12/15/22
12/15/21 12/15/23
12/15/22 12/15/24
12/15/22 12/15/25
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Not an
SEC filer

12/15/23

12/15/24

Note '

1/1/25

12/15/23

12/15/23

12/15/24
12/15/25
12/15/23

12/15/22

12/15/22

12/15/23

12/15/24
12/15/25

All other
entities

N/A

Note

1/1/25

12/15/24

12/15/23

12/15/24
12/15/25
12/15/24

12/15/23

12/15/23

12/15/23

12/15/24
12/15/25

Early
adoption

Yes

Note

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Complex
effective
date®

N/A

Yes'

Yes?

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Resources

Defining Issues
Handbook

Defining Issues

Defining Issues

Defining Issues
Webcast

Defining Issues

Podcast

Defining Issues

Defining Issues
Podcast

Defining Issues

Handbook

Defining Issues

Defining Issues

Handbook

Handbook
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https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202023-07.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202023-07%E2%80%94Segment%20Reporting%20(Topic%20280):%20Improvements%20to%20Reportable%20Segment%20Disclosures
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2023/fasb-issues-asu-requiring-new-segment-disclosures.html
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2023/handbook-segment-reporting.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202023-06.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202023-06%E2%80%94Disclosure%20Improvements:%20Codification%20Amendments%20in%20Response%20to%20the%20SEC%E2%80%99s%20Disclosure%20Update%20and%20Simplification%20Initiative
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2023/fasb-issues-final-asu-on-disclosure-changes.html
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202023-05.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202023-05%E2%80%94Business%20Combinations%E2%80%94Joint%20Venture%20Formations%20(Subtopic%20805-60):%20Recognition%20and%20Initial%20Measurement
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2022/fasb-proposes-accounting-for-joint-venture-formations.html
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202023-02%E2%80%94Investments%E2%80%94Equity%20Method%20and%20Joint%20Ventures%20(Topic%20323)%E2%80%94Accounting%20for%20Investments%20in%20Tax%20Credit%20Structures%20Using%20the%20Proportional%20Amortization%20Method.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202023-02%E2%80%94Investments%E2%80%94Equity%20Method%20and%20Joint%20Ventures%20(Topic%20323):%20Accounting%20for%20Investments%20in%20Tax%20Credit%20Structures%20Using%20the%20Proportional%20Amortization%20Method%20(a%20consensus%20of%20the%20Emerging%20Issues%20Task%20Force)
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2023/simplified-investor-accounting-for-tax-equity-investments.html
https://frv.kpmg.us/cpe/upcoming-archived-cpe-webcasts/2023/accounting-for-company-generated-tax-credits.html
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202023-01%E2%80%94Leases%20(Topic%20842)%E2%80%94Common%20Control%20Arrangements.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202023-01%E2%80%94Leases%20(Topic%20842):%20Common%20Control%20Arrangements
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2023/fasb-to-issue-final-asu-on-common-control-leases.html
https://frv.kpmg.us/podcasts/2023/podcast-common-control-lease-arrangements.html
https://www.fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202022-05.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202022-05%E2%80%94Financial%20Services%E2%80%94Insurance%20(Topic%20944):%20Transition%20for%20Sold%20Contracts
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2022/fasb-affirms-asu-2018-12-transition-guidance-amendment.html
https://fasb.org/page/document?pdf=ASU%202022-03.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202022-03%E2%80%94Fair%20Value%20Measurement%20(Topic%20820):%20Fair%20Value%20Measurement%20of%20Equity%20Securities%20Subject%20to%20Contractual%20Sale%20Restrictions
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2022/fasb-clarifies-fair-value-guidance-for-sale-restrictions.html
https://frv.kpmg.us/podcasts/2022/frv-podcast-fair-value-sale-restrictions-insights.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU%202022-01.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202022-01%E2%80%94DERIVATIVES%20AND%20HEDGING%20(TOPIC%20815):%20FAIR%20VALUE%20HEDGING%E2%80%94PORTFOLIO%20LAYER%20METHOD
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2022/fasb-hedge-accounting.html
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2020/handbook-derivatives-hedging-accounting.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU_2021-08.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202021-08%E2%80%94BUSINESS%20COMBINATIONS%20(TOPIC%20805):%20ACCOUNTING%20FOR%20CONTRACT%20ASSETS%20AND%20CONTRACT%20LIABILITIES%20FROM%20CONTRACTS%20WITH%20CUSTOMERS
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2021/fasb-business-combination-amendments.html.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU+2020-06.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202020-06%E2%80%94DEBT%E2%80%94DEBT%20WITH%20CONVERSION%20AND%20OTHER%20OPTIONS%20(SUBTOPIC%20470-20)%20AND%20DERIVATIVES%20AND%20HEDGING%E2%80%94CONTRACTS%20IN%20ENTITY%E2%80%99S%20OWN%20EQUITY%20(SUBTOPIC%20815-40):%20ACCOUNTING%20FOR%20CONVERTIBLE%20INSTRUMENTS%20AND%20CONTRACTS%20IN%20AN%20ENTITY%E2%80%99S%20OWN%20EQUITY
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2020/fasb-convertible-debt-contracts-own-equity.html
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2021/handbook-debt-equity-financing.html
https://fasb.org/Page/Document?pdf=ASU+2018-12.pdf&title=ACCOUNTING%20STANDARDS%20UPDATE%202018-12%E2%80%94FINANCIAL%20SERVICES%E2%80%94INSURANCE%20(TOPIC%20944):%20TARGETED%20IMPROVEMENTS%20TO%20THE%20ACCOUNTING%20FOR%20LONG-DURATION%20CONTRACTS
https://frv.kpmg.us/reference-library/2019/handbook-long-duration-insurance-accounting.html

Notes: Accounting standards effective dates

T ASU 2023-06 is effective for entities subject to the existing SEC disclosure requirements, including those preparing for sale or issuance of securities,
as of the effective date to remove the related disclosure from Reg S-X or S-K, and two years later for all other entities. Early adoption is only allowed
for all other entities. If by June 30, 2027 the SEC has not removed the existing disclosure requirement from Reg S-X or S-K, the corresponding
disclosure pending requirement will be removed from the Codification and will not become effective for any entities.

2 ASU 2023-05 is effective prospectively for all joint venture formations with a formation date on or after January 1, 2025.

3 ASU 2023-01 addresses two issues: Issue 1 (written terms and conditions) and Issue 2 (accounting for leasehold improvements). An entity can elect
different adoption dates for Issue 1 and Issue 2 (e.g. early adopt one and not the other). See ASU 2023-01 for more detail.

4 All entities were permitted to early adopt ASU 2020-06, but no earlier than annual and interim periods in fiscal years beginning after 12/15/2020. An
entity adopts the guidance at the beginning of its fiscal year. See ASU 2020-06 for more information.
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