

August 2025

In this table:

A = annual periods

I = interim periods

\* = Indicates a gap in ASU sequencing. ASUs excluded from this list are effective for all applicable entities, including entities with off-calendar year-ends.

O = If 'Complex effective date' is marked 'Yes', additional information is required to determine when the ASU is effective for your company. See the source ASU at fasb.org for complete effective date information. For certain ASUs, additional information is provided in the footnotes.

Grey shading indicates that the ASU is first effective in 2025 for a calendar year-end entity.

The ASUs in this table are generally effective for A/I periods in fiscal years beginning on or after the dates provided.

#### **Public business entities**

ASU	Title	Topics	A/I	SEC filers not eligible to be an SRC	SEC filers eligible to be an SRC	Not an SEC filer	All other entities	Early adoption	Complex effective date <sup>o</sup>	Resources
2025-05	Measurement of credit losses for accounts receivable and contract assets for private companies and certain not-for-profit entities (PCC)	326	A/I	12/15/25	12/15/25	12/15/25	12/15/25	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues
2025-04	Clarifications to share-based consideration payable to a customer	718 606	A/I	12/15/26	12/15/26	12/15/26	12/15/26	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues
2025-03	Determining the accounting acquirer in the acquisition of a variable interest entity	805 810	A/I	12/15/26	12/15/26	12/15/26	12/15/26	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues
2025-02	Amendments to SEC paragraphs pursuant to SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 122	405	N/A	3/18/25	3/18/25	3/18/25	N/A	N/A	N/A	-
2025-01	Clarifying the effective date [of ASU 2024-03]	220-40	Α	12/15/26	12/15/26	12/15/26	N/A	Yes	N/A	-
			I	12/15/27	12/15/27	12/15/27	N/A			
2024-04	Induced conversions of convertible debt instruments	470-20	A/I	12/15/25	12/15/25	12/15/25	12/15/25	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues Webcast
2024-03	Disaggregation of Income Statement Expenses	220-40	А	12/15/26	12/15/26	12/15/26	N/A	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues
			I	12/15/27	12/15/27	12/15/27	N/A			
2024-02	Codification improvements— Amendments to remove references to the concepts statements	Various	A/I	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/25	Yes	N/A	-
2024-01	Scope application of profits interest and similar awards	718	A/I	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/25	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues
2023-09	Improvements to income tax disclosures	740	А	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/25	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues
2023-08	Accounting for and disclosure of crypto assets	350-60	A/I	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/24	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues Issues In-Depth

				Public business entities						
ASU	Title	Topics	A/I	SEC filers not eligible to be an SRC	SEC filers eligible to be an SRC	Not an SEC filer	All other entities	Early	Complex effective date <sup>o</sup>	Resources
2023-07	Segment reporting: Improvements to reportable segment disclosures	280	А	12/15/23	12/15/23	12/15/23	N/A	Yes	N/A	Defining Issues Handbook
			I	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/24				
2023-06	Codification amendments in response to the SEC's disclosure update and simplification initiative	Various	A/I	Note <sup>1</sup>	Note <sup>1</sup>	Note <sup>1</sup>	Note <sup>1</sup>	Note <sup>1</sup>	Yes <sup>1</sup>	Defining Issues
2023-05	Joint venture formations (Subtopic 805-60): Recognition and initial measurement	805-60	A/I	1/1/25	1/1/25	1/1/25	1/1/25	Yes	Yes <sup>2</sup>	Defining Issues
2023-02*	Accounting for investments in tax credit structures using the proportional amortization method	323	A/I	12/15/23	12/15/23	12/15/23	12/15/24	Yes	No	Defining Issues Webcast
2023-01	Leases—Common control arrangements	842	A/I	12/15/23	12/15/23	12/15/23	12/15/23	Yes	Yes <sup>3</sup>	Defining Issues Podcast
2022-05*	Insurance—Transition for sold contracts	944	Α	12/15/22	12/15/24	12/15/24	12/15/24	Yes	No	Defining Issues
			I	12/15/22	12/15/24	12/15/25	12/15/25			
2022-03*	Fair value measurement of equity securities subject to contractual sale restrictions	820	A/I	12/15/23	12/15/23	12/15/23	12/15/24	Yes	No	Defining Issues Podcast
2022-01*	Fair value hedging—Portfolio layer method	815	A/I	12/15/22	12/15/22	12/15/22	12/15/23	Yes	No	Defining Issues Handbook
2021-08*	Accounting for contract assets and contract liabilities from	805	A/I	12/15/22	12/15/22	12/15/22	12/15/23	Yes	No	Defining Issues

470-20

815-40

944

A/I

Α

12/15/21

12/15/22

12/15/22

12/15/23

12/15/24

12/15/25

12/15/23

12/15/24

12/15/25

12/15/23

12/15/24

12/15/25

Yes<sup>4</sup>

Yes

No

No

contracts with customers

Accounting for convertible

for long-duration contracts

entity's own equity

Insurance – Targeted

instruments and contracts in an

improvements to the accounting

2020-06\*

2018-12\*

**Defining Issues** 

Handbook

Handbook

- ASU 2023-06 is effective for entities subject to the existing SEC disclosure requirements, including those preparing for sale or issuance of securities, as of the effective date to remove the related disclosure from Reg S-X or S-K, and two years later for all other entities. Early adoption is only allowed for all other entities. If by June 30, 2027 the SEC has not removed the existing disclosure requirement from Reg S-X or S-K, the corresponding disclosure pending requirement will be removed from the Codification and will not become effective for any entities.
- <sup>2</sup> ASU 2023-05 is effective prospectively for all joint venture formations with a formation date on or after January 1, 2025.
- ASU 2023-01 addresses two issues: Issue 1 (written terms and conditions) and Issue 2 (accounting for leasehold improvements). An entity can elect different adoption dates for Issue 1 and Issue 2 (e.g. early adopt one and not the other). See ASU 2023-01 for more detail.
- 4 All entities were permitted to early adopt ASU 2020-06, but no earlier than annual and interim periods in fiscal years beginning after 12/15/2020. An entity adopts the guidance at the beginning of its fiscal year. See ASU 2020-06 for more information.